the value of the property is over two hundred fifty dollars

($250) but not more than five hundred dollars ($500) is guilty

of a misdemeanor.

F.  Whoever commits receiving stolen property when

the value of the property is over five hundred dollars ($500)

but not more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) is

guilty of a fourth degree felony.

G.  Whoever commits receiving stolen property when

the value of the property is over two thousand five hundred

dollars ($2,500) but not more than twenty thousand dollars

($20,000) is guilty of a third degree felony.

H.  Whoever commits receiving stolen property when

the value of the property exceeds twenty thousand dollars

($20,000) is guilty of a second degree felony.

I.  Whoever commits receiving stolen property when

the property is a firearm is guilty of a [fourth] third degree

felony when its value is less than two thousand five hundred

dollars ($2,500)."